
EOU Alumni ( ) -vs- Eastern Oregon ( )
10/13/19 at  ,  

 
 

 
 
EOU Alumni 69

Eastern Oregon 122

Date: 10/13/19
Time: 13:58:00
Site:  ,
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
EOU Alumni 42 27 69
Eastern Oregon 65 57 122

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Trent Roos * 32 11-18 3-7 1-3 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 1 26
 2 Blake O'Donnell * 28 4-10 0-1 3-4 2-3 5 1 2 2 0 0 11
 1 Kyllian Wood * 28 4-7 0-0 2-4 2-4 6 3 0 0 2 1 10
32 Said Hersi * 28 3-9 2-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 8
30 Justin McKay * 30 1-6 1-6 0-0 1-6 7 0 3 2 0 2 3
25 Kevin Johnson 21 2-4 1-1 1-4 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 0 6
 3 Garret Sawyer 22 2-11 0-6 1-2 3-3 6 4 0 2 0 1 5
40 Corey Ackerman 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 27-66 7-28 8-17 11-22 33 18 7 13 2 5 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34   47.06 % 7-17   41.18 % 3-7   42.86 %
Second Half 11-32   34.38 % 0-11   0.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 27-66   40.9 % 7-28   25.0 % 8-17   47.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Jarek Schetzle * 15 8-15 0-0 5-6 3-6 9 1 0 1 1 1 21
 0 Kobi Gardea * 22 5-7 4-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 5 2 0 0 14
15 Max McCullough * 20 4-9 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 2 0 0 9
14 Landon Jones * 14 3-6 0-1 3-3 2-5 7 4 3 0 0 1 9
21 Peter Hamilton * 11 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 9
 2 Jamal Heckard 21 5-7 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 13
 4 Andreas Brown 13 5-6 1-1 2-2 3-3 6 0 1 2 0 1 13
24 Brandon Porter 13 4-9 3-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 2 11
 1 Ryne Andreason 14 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 10
11 Josh Brown 21 3-5 0-1 1-1 0-4 4 1 5 1 0 1 7
 5 Preston Chandler 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4
42 Justin Jeske 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
12 David Mixon 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 47-79 13-25 15-16 13-35 48 18 26 10 4 7 122

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34   47.06 % 7-17   41.18 % 3-7   42.86 %
Second Half 11-32   34.38 % 0-11   0.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 47-79   59.5 % 13-25   52.0 % 15-16   93.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 60 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 60 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: EOU Alumni Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Oregon
SUB STARTER by MCKAY,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by ROOS,TRENT 20:00
SUB STARTER by WOOD,KYLLIAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 20:00
SUB STARTER by HERSI,SAID 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by GARDEA,KOBI
20:00 SUB STARTER by SCHETZLE,JAREK
20:00 SUB STARTER by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
20:00 SUB STARTER by JONES,LANDON
20:00 SUB STARTER by HAMILTON,PETER
19:51 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by SCHETZLE,JAREK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARDEA,KOBI
MISS 2PTR by HERSI,SAID 19:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,PETER
19:22 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,PETER

-- ASSIST  by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
GOOD 2PTR by ROOS,TRENT(in the paint) 19:04 2-5 H 3

19:04 FOUL PERSONAL by GARDEA,KOBI
MISS FT by ROOS,TRENT 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHETZLE,JAREK
18:47 TURNOVER  by SCHETZLE,JAREK

STEAL  by MCKAY,JUSTIN 18:45
GOOD 3PTR by ROOS,TRENT 18:37 5-5

18:16 5-7 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by SCHETZLE,JAREK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,LANDON

FOUL PERSONAL by WOOD,KYLLIAN 18:16
18:16 MISS FT by SCHETZLE,JAREK

REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by ROOS,TRENT 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LANDON
17:49 TURNOVER  by GARDEA,KOBI

MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,GARRET 17:40
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LANDON

17:33 5-9 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by SCHETZLE,JAREK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,LANDON

GOOD 3PTR by MCKAY,JUSTIN 17:04 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by HERSI,SAID --

16:51 8-11 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by MCCULLOUGH,MAX(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ROOS,TRENT 16:36

16:20 MISS 2PTR by SCHETZLE,JAREK
REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,JUSTIN --
GOOD 2PTR by ROOS,TRENT(in the paint) 16:13 10-11 H 1
ASSIST  by MCKAY,JUSTIN --

15:59 10-14 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GARDEA,KOBI
15:48 FOUL PERSONAL by JONES,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by ROOS,TRENT 15:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,PETER

15:30 MISS 2PTR by JONES,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by HERSI,SAID --
GOOD 3PTR by HERSI,SAID(fastbreak) 15:27 13-14 H 1

15:11 MISS 2PTR by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHETZLE,JAREK

15:08 MISS 2PTR by SCHETZLE,JAREK
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCULLOUGH,MAX

15:06 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,GARRET --
GOOD 2PTR by ROOS,TRENT(in the paint) 14:50 15-14 V 1

14:44 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHETZLE,JAREK



SUB OUT by HERSI,SAID 14:44
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEVIN 14:44

14:44 SUB OUT by GARDEA,KOBI
14:44 SUB OUT by SCHETZLE,JAREK
14:44 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
14:44 SUB OUT by JONES,LANDON
14:44 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,PETER
14:44 SUB IN by HECKARD,JAMAL
14:44 SUB IN by BROWN,JOSH
14:44 SUB IN by MIXON,DAVID
14:44 SUB IN by CHANDLER,PRESTON
14:44 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
14:34 FOUL PERSONAL by MCCULLOUGH,MAX

GOOD FT by WOOD,KYLLIAN 14:34 16-14 V 2
14:34 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
14:34 SUB IN by BROWN,ANDREAS

GOOD FT by WOOD,KYLLIAN 14:34 17-14 V 3
FOUL PERSONAL by SAWYER,GARRET 14:23

14:23 17-15 V 2 GOOD FT by HECKARD,JAMAL
14:23 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by HECKARD,JAMAL

MISS 3PTR by ROOS,TRENT 14:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANDREAS

14:02 17-18 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANDREAS(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,KEVIN 13:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOSH
13:41 17-20 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by HECKARD,JAMAL(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,KEVIN 13:32
SUB OUT by WOOD,KYLLIAN 13:32
SUB IN by ACKERMAN,COREY 13:32

13:20 MISS 2PTR by BROWN,ANDREAS
REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,JUSTIN --
GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,KEVIN(in the paint) 12:59 19-20 H 1
ASSIST  by O'DONNELL,BLAKE --
FOUL PERSONAL by ACKERMAN,COREY 12:30

12:18 FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,JUSTIN 12:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANDREAS
12:03 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ANDREAS

SUB OUT by MCKAY,JUSTIN 12:03
SUB IN by HERSI,SAID 12:03

12:03 SUB OUT by MIXON,DAVID
12:03 SUB IN by PORTER,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KEVIN 11:56
11:56 STEAL  by BROWN,ANDREAS
11:54 19-22 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANDREAS(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,KEVIN 11:54
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEVIN --
GOOD 2PTR by O'DONNELL,BLAKE(in the paint) 11:41 21-22 H 1

11:34 21-24 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by CHANDLER,PRESTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HECKARD,JAMAL

11:13 FOUL PERSONAL by HECKARD,JAMAL
TURNOVER  by ROOS,TRENT 11:13
FOUL PERSONAL by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 11:02
SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,COREY 11:02
SUB IN by WOOD,KYLLIAN 11:02

10:50 21-27 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HECKARD,JAMAL
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ANDREAS

MISS 2PTR by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 10:41
10:41 BLOCK  by CHANDLER,PRESTON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
10:41 SUB OUT by BROWN,ANDREAS
10:41 SUB IN by JESKE,JUSTIN



10:41 SUB OUT by HECKARD,JAMAL
10:41 SUB OUT by BROWN,JOSH
10:41 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,PRESTON
10:41 SUB OUT by PORTER,BRANDON
10:41 SUB OUT by JESKE,JUSTIN
10:41 SUB IN by PORTER,BRANDON
10:41 SUB IN by JESKE,JUSTIN
10:41 SUB IN by ANDREASON,RYNE
10:41 SUB IN by BROWN,JOSH
10:41 SUB IN by HECKARD,JAMAL

GOOD 2PTR by ROOS,TRENT 10:41 23-27 H 4
FOUL PERSONAL by ROOS,TRENT 10:41

10:41 23-29 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JOSH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
10:41 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by BROWN,JOSH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:41
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEVIN 10:33 26-30 H 4
ASSIST  by ROOS,TRENT --

9:25 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KYLLIAN --
MISS 2PTR by ROOS,TRENT 8:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
8:58 SUB OUT by JESKE,JUSTIN
8:58 SUB IN by SCHETZLE,JAREK

FOUL PERSONAL by WOOD,KYLLIAN 8:34
8:34 26-31 H 5 GOOD FT by SCHETZLE,JAREK
8:34 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by SCHETZLE,JAREK

REBOUND DEF by O'DONNELL,BLAKE --
8:22 FOUL PERSONAL by PORTER,BRANDON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KEVIN 8:22 27-32 H 5
MISS FT by JOHNSON,KEVIN 8:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHETZLE,JAREK
8:17 27-34 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by SCHETZLE,JAREK(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by ROOS,TRENT 8:17
8:17 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by SCHETZLE,JAREK

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEVIN 8:14
SUB IN by SAWYER,GARRET 8:14

7:59 27-37 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by HECKARD,JAMAL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SAWYER,GARRET 7:46

7:45 STEAL  by PORTER,BRANDON
7:40 27-39 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by SCHETZLE,JAREK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by ROOS,TRENT(fastbreak) 7:33 30-39 H 9
ASSIST  by O'DONNELL,BLAKE --

7:15 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHETZLE,JAREK

7:11 30-41 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by SCHETZLE,JAREK(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by O'DONNELL,BLAKE(in the paint) 7:05 32-41 H 9

6:48 32-43 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by PORTER,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by ROOS,TRENT 6:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOSH
6:30 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JOSH
6:30 SUB OUT by ANDREASON,RYNE
6:30 SUB OUT by PORTER,BRANDON
6:30 SUB OUT by BROWN,JOSH
6:30 SUB IN by GARDEA,KOBI
6:30 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
6:30 SUB IN by JONES,LANDON

SUB OUT by ROOS,TRENT 6:30
SUB OUT by WOOD,KYLLIAN 6:30
SUB OUT by HERSI,SAID 6:30



SUB OUT by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 6:30
SUB OUT by SAWYER,GARRET 6:30
SUB IN by WOOD,KYLLIAN 6:30
SUB IN by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 6:30
SUB IN by HERSI,SAID 6:30
SUB IN by MCKAY,JUSTIN 6:30
SUB IN by SAWYER,GARRET 6:30
GOOD 3PTR by HERSI,SAID 6:24 35-43 H 8

6:14 MISS 2PTR by SCHETZLE,JAREK
BLOCK  by WOOD,KYLLIAN 6:14
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KYLLIAN --
MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,JUSTIN 5:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HECKARD,JAMAL
5:30 SUB OUT by HECKARD,JAMAL
5:30 SUB IN by MIXON,DAVID
5:28 35-45 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by MCCULLOUGH,MAX

MISS 2PTR by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 5:11
REBOUND OFF by O'DONNELL,BLAKE --
MISS 2PTR by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 5:08
REBOUND OFF by O'DONNELL,BLAKE --
GOOD 2PTR by O'DONNELL,BLAKE(in the paint) 5:05 37-45 H 8

4:53 MISS 2PTR by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHETZLE,JAREK

4:51 MISS 2PTR by SCHETZLE,JAREK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by WOOD,KYLLIAN --
4:51 37-46 H 9 GOOD FT by SCHETZLE,JAREK
4:51 SUB OUT by JONES,LANDON
4:51 SUB IN by HAMILTON,PETER

SUB OUT by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 4:51
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEVIN 4:51
SUB OUT by WOOD,KYLLIAN 4:51
SUB IN by ACKERMAN,COREY 4:51

4:51 37-47 H 10 GOOD FT by SCHETZLE,JAREK
4:35 FOUL PERSONAL by MIXON,DAVID

MISS FT by JOHNSON,KEVIN 4:35
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDEA,KOBI

4:20 MISS 2PTR by SCHETZLE,JAREK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

4:17 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by HERSI,SAID 4:10
REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,GARRET --
TURNOVER  by SAWYER,GARRET 4:05

4:05 STEAL  by SCHETZLE,JAREK
3:56 37-49 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by SCHETZLE,JAREK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,PETER
MISS 2PTR by ACKERMAN,COREY 3:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MIXON,DAVID
3:15 37-51 H 14 GOOD 2PTR by SCHETZLE,JAREK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARDEA,KOBI
MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,GARRET 2:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHETZLE,JAREK
FOUL PERSONAL by SAWYER,GARRET 2:50
SUB OUT by MCKAY,JUSTIN 2:50
SUB IN by ROOS,TRENT 2:50

2:50 SUB OUT by SCHETZLE,JAREK
2:50 SUB IN by BROWN,ANDREAS
2:50 37-52 H 15 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,PETER
2:50 37-53 H 16 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,PETER
2:50 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,PETER
2:50 SUB IN by CHANDLER,PRESTON



Second Half Play By Play

GOOD 3PTR by ROOS,TRENT 2:40 40-53 H 13
FOUL PERSONAL by ACKERMAN,COREY 2:27

2:27 40-54 H 14 GOOD FT by BROWN,ANDREAS
2:27 SUB OUT by MIXON,DAVID
2:27 SUB IN by BROWN,JOSH
2:27 40-55 H 15 GOOD FT by BROWN,ANDREAS

FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,KEVIN 2:17
2:05 40-58 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by GARDEA,KOBI

-- ASSIST  by CHANDLER,PRESTON
MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,GARRET 1:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOSH
1:48 40-60 H 20 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANDREAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
TURNOVER  by ROOS,TRENT 1:32
SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,COREY 1:32
SUB IN by MCKAY,JUSTIN 1:32

1:32 SUB OUT by GARDEA,KOBI
1:32 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
1:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,ANDREAS
1:32 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,PRESTON
1:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,JOSH
1:32 SUB IN by GARDEA,KOBI
1:32 SUB IN by BROWN,ANDREAS
1:32 SUB IN by CHANDLER,PRESTON
1:32 SUB IN by HECKARD,JAMAL
1:32 SUB IN by BROWN,JOSH
1:32 MISS 2PTR by GARDEA,KOBI

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEVIN --
GOOD 2PTR by ROOS,TRENT(in the paint) 1:02 42-60 H 18

0:59 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ANDREAS
0:59 SUB OUT by BROWN,ANDREAS
0:59 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,PRESTON
0:59 SUB IN by ANDREASON,RYNE
0:59 SUB IN by JESKE,JUSTIN

MISS 2PTR by SAWYER,GARRET 0:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREASON,RYNE

0:43 MISS 2PTR by HECKARD,JAMAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEVIN --

0:42 FOUL PERSONAL by JESKE,JUSTIN
MISS FT by JOHNSON,KEVIN 0:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREASON,RYNE
0:26 MISS 2PTR by BROWN,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
0:24 42-62 H 20 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,JOSH(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by HERSI,SAID 0:15
0:01 42-65 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREASON,RYNE

REBOUND OFF by HERSI,SAID --

VISITORS: EOU Alumni Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Oregon
SUB STARTER by WOOD,KYLLIAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 20:00
SUB STARTER by ROOS,TRENT 20:00
SUB STARTER by MCKAY,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by HERSI,SAID 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by GARDEA,KOBI
20:00 SUB STARTER by HECKARD,JAMAL
20:00 SUB STARTER by BROWN,ANDREAS
20:00 SUB STARTER by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
20:00 SUB STARTER by SCHETZLE,JAREK



19:46 FOUL PERSONAL by GARDEA,KOBI
MISS 2PTR by ROOS,TRENT 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHETZLE,JAREK
19:14 MISS 2PTR by SCHETZLE,JAREK

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KYLLIAN --
MISS 2PTR by WOOD,KYLLIAN 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHETZLE,JAREK
18:56 42-67 H 25 GOOD 2PTR by HECKARD,JAMAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by WOOD,KYLLIAN 18:33
18:33 BLOCK  by SCHETZLE,JAREK

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHETZLE,JAREK
18:22 MISS 2PTR by SCHETZLE,JAREK

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ANDREAS
18:08 MISS 2PTR by HECKARD,JAMAL

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ANDREAS
18:05 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,MAX

REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,GARRET --
MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,GARRET 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDEA,KOBI
17:36 42-70 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,MAX(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GARDEA,KOBI
GOOD 2PTR by ROOS,TRENT(in the paint) 17:30 44-70 H 26

17:24 TURNOVER  by HECKARD,JAMAL
STEAL  by MCKAY,JUSTIN 17:23
MISS 2PTR by SAWYER,GARRET 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
FOUL PERSONAL by SAWYER,GARRET 16:50

16:50 SUB OUT by SCHETZLE,JAREK
16:50 SUB IN by HAMILTON,PETER

SUB OUT by HERSI,SAID 16:50
SUB IN by SAWYER,GARRET 16:50

16:37 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:24 44-72 H 28 GOOD 2PTR by HAMILTON,PETER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCULLOUGH,MAX

MISS 2PTR by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 16:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANDREAS

15:54 44-74 H 30 GOOD 2PTR by GARDEA,KOBI(in the paint)
15:50 FOUL PERSONAL by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
15:50 SUB OUT by HECKARD,JAMAL
15:50 SUB OUT by BROWN,ANDREAS
15:50 SUB OUT by GARDEA,KOBI
15:50 SUB IN by BROWN,JOSH
15:50 SUB IN by JONES,LANDON
15:50 SUB IN by MIXON,DAVID

GOOD 2PTR by WOOD,KYLLIAN(in the paint) 15:44 46-74 H 28
15:25 MISS 2PTR by JONES,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by O'DONNELL,BLAKE --
MISS 2PTR by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 15:17
REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,GARRET --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:15
MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,JUSTIN 14:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:42 TURNOVER  by MCCULLOUGH,MAX

STEAL  by ROOS,TRENT 14:39
TURNOVER  by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 14:37

14:05 46-76 H 30 GOOD 2PTR by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
13:58 FOUL PERSONAL by HAMILTON,PETER

MISS FT by WOOD,KYLLIAN 13:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WOOD,KYLLIAN 13:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LANDON



13:41 MISS 2PTR by HAMILTON,PETER
REBOUND DEF by O'DONNELL,BLAKE --
MISS 3PTR by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 13:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOSH
13:22 46-78 H 32 GOOD 2PTR by HAMILTON,PETER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JOSH
TURNOVER  by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 13:16

13:15 STEAL  by JONES,LANDON
13:11 MISS 3PTR by MIXON,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LANDON
FOUL PERSONAL by SAWYER,GARRET 13:09

13:09 46-79 H 33 GOOD FT by JONES,LANDON
SUB OUT by SAWYER,GARRET 13:09
SUB OUT by MCKAY,JUSTIN 13:09
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEVIN 13:09
SUB IN by HERSI,SAID 13:09

13:09 46-80 H 34 GOOD FT by JONES,LANDON
FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,KEVIN 12:57

12:57 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,PETER
12:57 SUB IN by CHANDLER,PRESTON
12:57 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
12:57 SUB IN by PORTER,BRANDON
12:41 MISS 2PTR by CHANDLER,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KYLLIAN --
12:41 FOUL PERSONAL by JONES,LANDON
12:28 FOUL PERSONAL by JONES,LANDON

MISS FT by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 12:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 12:28 47-80 H 33

12:16 47-83 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by JONES,LANDON

TURNOVER  by HERSI,SAID 12:02
12:01 STEAL  by PORTER,BRANDON
11:56 47-85 H 38 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,BRANDON
11:50 FOUL PERSONAL by JONES,LANDON

GOOD FT by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 11:50 48-85 H 37
GOOD FT by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 11:50 49-85 H 36

11:39 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LANDON

11:20 49-87 H 38 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,LANDON(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by WOOD,KYLLIAN 11:20
SUB OUT by WOOD,KYLLIAN 11:20
SUB IN by ACKERMAN,COREY 11:20

11:20 49-88 H 39 GOOD FT by JONES,LANDON
11:06 FOUL PERSONAL by MIXON,DAVID

GOOD 2PTR by HERSI,SAID(in the paint) 10:56 51-88 H 37
10:49 51-90 H 39 GOOD 2PTR by CHANDLER,PRESTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JOSH
GOOD 2PTR by O'DONNELL,BLAKE(in the paint) 10:32 53-90 H 37

10:13 53-92 H 39 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,LANDON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ACKERMAN,COREY 10:06
SUB OUT by ROOS,TRENT 10:06
SUB OUT by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 10:06
SUB IN by SAWYER,GARRET 10:06
SUB IN by MCKAY,JUSTIN 10:06

9:49 53-95 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by MIXON,DAVID

TURNOVER  by HERSI,SAID 9:43
9:41 STEAL  by BROWN,JOSH
9:39 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by ACKERMAN,COREY --



MISS 3PTR by HERSI,SAID 9:06
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LANDON

9:02 53-97 H 44 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,LANDON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HERSI,SAID 8:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LANDON
FOUL PERSONAL by ACKERMAN,COREY 8:45
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEVIN 8:45
SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,COREY 8:45
SUB IN by WOOD,KYLLIAN 8:45
SUB IN by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 8:45
SUB OUT by HERSI,SAID 8:45
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEVIN 8:45

8:45 SUB OUT by BROWN,JOSH
8:45 SUB OUT by JONES,LANDON
8:45 SUB OUT by MIXON,DAVID
8:45 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,PRESTON
8:45 SUB OUT by PORTER,BRANDON
8:45 SUB IN by MIXON,DAVID
8:45 SUB IN by BROWN,JOSH
8:45 SUB IN by PORTER,BRANDON
8:45 SUB IN by JESKE,JUSTIN
8:45 SUB IN by ANDREASON,RYNE
8:20 53-99 H 46 GOOD 2PTR by JESKE,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,BRANDON
GOOD 2PTR by WOOD,KYLLIAN(in the paint) 8:12 55-99 H 44
ASSIST  by MCKAY,JUSTIN --

7:53 MISS 2PTR by PORTER,BRANDON
BLOCK  by WOOD,KYLLIAN 7:53
REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by MCKAY,JUSTIN 7:50

7:49 STEAL  by JESKE,JUSTIN
7:42 MISS 2PTR by ANDREASON,RYNE

REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,GARRET --
MISS 2PTR by WOOD,KYLLIAN 7:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JESKE,JUSTIN

7:04
55-
102 H 47 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,BRANDON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MIXON,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,GARRET 6:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREASON,RYNE
6:27 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,JUSTIN --

GOOD 2PTR by SAWYER,GARRET(fastbreak) 6:19
57-
102 H 45

6:07
57-
104 H 47 GOOD 2PTR by ANDREASON,RYNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JOSH
5:55 FOUL PERSONAL by JESKE,JUSTIN
5:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
5:55 SUB OUT by MIXON,DAVID
5:55 SUB OUT by BROWN,JOSH
5:55 SUB OUT by PORTER,BRANDON
5:55 SUB OUT by JESKE,JUSTIN
5:55 SUB OUT by ANDREASON,RYNE
5:55 SUB IN by ANDREASON,RYNE
5:55 SUB IN by JESKE,JUSTIN
5:55 SUB IN by GARDEA,KOBI
5:55 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
5:55 SUB IN by HECKARD,JAMAL

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEVIN 5:55
SUB IN by ROOS,TRENT 5:55
SUB OUT by O'DONNELL,BLAKE 5:55
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEVIN 5:55



MISS FT by SAWYER,GARRET 5:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by SAWYER,GARRET 5:55
58-
104 H 46

5:28
58-
107 H 49 GOOD 3PTR by GARDEA,KOBI

-- ASSIST  by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,KEVIN 5:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDEA,KOBI
5:11 MISS 3PTR by ANDREASON,RYNE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

GOOD 2PTR by ROOS,TRENT(in the paint) 4:52
60-
107 H 47

4:34 TURNOVER  by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
STEAL  by WOOD,KYLLIAN 4:33
MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,JUSTIN 4:27
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,KYLLIAN --

GOOD 2PTR by WOOD,KYLLIAN(in the paint) 4:24
62-
107 H 45

3:54
62-
110 H 48 GOOD 3PTR by GARDEA,KOBI

-- ASSIST  by ANDREASON,RYNE
3:34 FOUL PERSONAL by HECKARD,JAMAL
3:34 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,MAX
3:34 SUB IN by BROWN,ANDREAS

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEVIN 3:34
SUB IN by HERSI,SAID 3:34

3:34 SUB OUT by JESKE,JUSTIN
3:34 SUB IN by MIXON,DAVID

GOOD FT by ROOS,TRENT 3:34
63-
110 H 47

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 3:34
MISS FT by ROOS,TRENT 3:34
REBOUND OFF by MCKAY,JUSTIN --

GOOD 2PTR by WOOD,KYLLIAN(in the paint) 3:13
65-
110 H 45

ASSIST  by MCKAY,JUSTIN --

2:59
65-
113 H 48 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ANDREAS

-- ASSIST  by GARDEA,KOBI
TURNOVER  by MCKAY,JUSTIN 2:45

2:23 TURNOVER  by GARDEA,KOBI
STEAL  by SAWYER,GARRET 2:22
MISS 2PTR by SAWYER,GARRET 2:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HECKARD,JAMAL
2:01 MISS 3PTR by GARDEA,KOBI

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ANDREAS

1:59
65-
115 H 50 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANDREAS(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by ROOS,TRENT 1:52
1:52 BLOCK  by MIXON,DAVID

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WOOD,KYLLIAN 1:52
SUB IN by ACKERMAN,COREY 1:52
MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,GARRET 1:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MIXON,DAVID
1:43 TURNOVER  by MIXON,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,JUSTIN 1:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREASON,RYNE

1:31
65-
117 H 52 GOOD 2PTR by ANDREASON,RYNE(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by ROOS,TRENT 1:14
67-
117 H 50

1:03
67-
120 H 53 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREASON,RYNE

-- ASSIST  by GARDEA,KOBI



MISS 3PTR by HERSI,SAID 0:44
0:43 BLOCK  by HECKARD,JAMAL

REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,GARRET --

GOOD 2PTR by SAWYER,GARRET(in the paint) 0:40
69-
120 H 51

0:38
69-
122 H 53 GOOD 2PTR by HECKARD,JAMAL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HERSI,SAID 0:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HECKARD,JAMAL


